G10 Series
  Maximum Flow Rate: 33.4 l/min (8.8 gpm)
  Maximum Pressure: 103 bar (1500 psi) for Metallic Pump Heads
   24 bar (350 psi) for Non-metallic Pump Heads
G10 with Cast Iron pump head.
G10 with Stainless Steel pump head and
Tri-clamp flanges.
G10 with Polypropylene pump head. G10 with Stainless Steel pump head and

0
www.Hydra-Cell.co.uk • 13
G10 Series How to Order
Ordering Information
4 6 7 8 9 10 11 1251 32
A complete G10 Series Model Number contains 12 digits including 9 customer-specified design and materials options, for example:
G10XKBTHFECA.
 Order
Digit Code Description
 Order
Digit Code Description
G10 Pump Housing is standard as Cast  Aluminum. Upgrade to Ductile Iron available.
G10 (Plastic Heads Only) available with 316 Support Faceplate Kit.
1-3  Pump Configuration
 G10 Shaft-driven (BSPT Ports or ANSI Flanges)*
  *Pump/motor adaptors ordered separately.
  See previous page.
4  Hydraulic End Cam
 X Max 30.6 l/min (8.1 gpm) @ 1450 rpm
 E Max 27.7 l/min (7.3 gpm) @ 1450 rpm
 S Max 18.8 l/min (5.0 gpm) @ 1450 rpm
 I Max 12.5 l/min (3.3 gpm) @ 1450 rpm
5  Pump Head Version
 K Kel-Cell BSPT Ports
 R Kel-Cell BSPT Ports with optimised Valve Plate
 - ATEX 2014/34/EU Certified, Category 2, Zone 1,
  Hazardous Liquids
 - ATEX 2014/34/EU Certified, Category 3, Zone 2
  Note: All options include Certificate, Oil Level Monitor
  or Sight Glass, Earth Stud & Secondary ATEX Label.
6  Pump Head Material
 B Brass
 C Cast Iron (Nickel-plated)
 G Duplex Alloy 2205 Stainless Steel (with Hastelloy
  followers & follower screws)
 M PVDF (with Hastelloy  C followers & follower screws)
 N Polypropylene (with Hastelloy C followers & follower
   screws)
 P Polypropylene (with 316L Stainless Steel followers &
   follower screws)
 R 316L Stainless Steel with ANSI RF Flanges, Class
  150lb x 600lb
 S 316L Stainless Steel
 - 316L Stainless Steel with Tri-clamp (1-1/2” Inlet &
  1” Discharge) Flanges polished to 0.8 Ras
 - 316L Stainless Steel with Tri-clamp (1-1/2” Inlet &
  1” Discharge) Flanges polished to 0.4 Ras
  Tri-clamp options include polishing of Pump Head,
  Valve Plate, Valves, Valve Seats, Springs & Retainers
  to 0.8 Ra or 0.4 Ra per above, Sanitary Drain along with
  TSE, Passivation, Surface Finish & Weld Procedure
  Certificates
 T Hastelloy CW12MW
  sSelecting this option will result in a Wanner
  International generated Pump Code, stamped onto
  the pump.
7  Diaphragm & O-ring Material
 A Aflas diaphragm / PTFE o-ring
 E EPDM (requires EPDM-compatible oil - Digit 12 oil
   code C)
 G FKM
 J PTFE (available with E and S cams only; 1200 rpm
   max.)
 K FFKM diaphragm / PTFE o-ring
 P Neoprene
 T Buna-N
8  Valve Seat Material
 C Ceramic
 D Tungsten Carbide
 H 17-4 Stainless Steel
 S 316L Stainless Steel
 T Hastelloy C
9  Valve Material